L ST

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees. 2.7
Grantees A ;‘*3’ D EFGCH 1 JELMNO POQRSTUVWEX Y2z Gra;ntors Book P;‘ge Wﬂ:nlsigfm‘gnt Recordasion
Adrey George W Robinson Jno's Admrs 2| 309| B &S | Jul 22 1867
ixey Hargaret ¥illien Arey Margaret o | 3 585| BES | 4BF 18 187
do Madison Claim of Homestead 6| 56 Jul 16 1870
de George Woodson John C r V| 347 B &S May 18 1871
do Geo W Smith Abram 8| 421| B & S Feb 8 1872
do George F Lite Harvey & wife 11| 493| B & S Har 15 1875
Alrey .Isaac L Bazzle D's Exor 11| 588 B & S May 7 1875
do &o John M Layman Malinda's Estate| 12| 103|Partition| Jml 10 1875
Arey &o|George: Good S B Comr| 12| 559| B & S Apr 19 1876
Airey &c(Geo W | ads| Cooper Elizabeth Plat | 13| 492 Dec Ct 18%6
. & 8 Delinquent Land '
do &c|Geo W ads| Newman James' Est Plat | 13| 493| Dec Ct 1876
s & S Delinquent Land ;

Arey &c chas P Maria B & [ Kennedy Joseph M 13 517+greement Dec 29 1876
Airey George W Logen Joseph T Clerk &o| 13| 588| Tax Title| Jan 26 1877
do &c| George W Logan 3oseph T Clerk 13| 589| Tex Titie Jan 26 1877
do John W Claim oi Homestead 14| 557 Feb 26 1878
Arey G ¥ | Shutters Aaron 15| 48 B &S | Apr 5 1874
do GF Tr Pifer Adam Jr & wife 16| 237 D of Tr | Jul 15 ;QZ?

Airey Amanda Patterson B.G Comr & | 15| 326/ B & S Sep 12 1878~
| arey G ¥ r Pifer Adam Jr & wife 16| 125| D of Tr | Mar 17 1879
1 a0 William Arey Maggie 16| 09| B &S | Jun 4 1879
{ ‘1 Airy Incinds M J ‘Miller Noah 17 185 B &S | Jan 26 188




Grantees

éAirey
EAiry
iAirey
;Arey
do
do
do
do
do

do

do

fAirey

Arey
do
do
do

i Airey &o

Arey

do
Airey

iArey

do

o

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

ABCDEFGH 1 ﬁ‘x!“x,“‘ii“‘?q o PQ RETUVWX Y2 Grantors Book | Page Inlfti;‘t;imoefnt Revordasion
John W oller John & Spl Comr |17 (352 | B &S |Mar 30 1880’
John ell Henry & wife 181191 | B & S Sep 20 1880
John ife John J Admr & (18| 190| B & 8 Sep 20 1880
John arle Otto 18| 636 | B & S Feb 21 1881
. John W 888 A A & wife 19| 146 | B & S 4pr 11 1881
Charles P rattan Geo G - Comr | 80| 6560 | B & 8 Mar 9 1882
Eligabeth Ann rattan Geo G Comr | 22 9| B& S Név 22 1882
G ¥ oller 0 B Spl Comr 22201 B& S | Jen 27 1883
[Charles f rattan Geo G Pr &c || 22 | 419 | Release | Apr b 1883
C Oliver taffer Joseph's Heirs | 24| 194 | B & S Mar 17 1884
‘ John W binson Williem's Admr | 24| 210 | B & 8 | Mer 19 1884
John W Payne Jemes F & wife ke 27| 6507| B & 8 Dec 21 1885
George F Tr Forry M A & husb 29| 383 | D of Tr Oot 23 1886
George F Houek J P Tr & Comr 8l|(16564| B & S Aug 15 1887
Jom W BhandB‘E A Conr 31| 447 | B & S Nov 21 1887
f F Sanger John E & wife &6 | 32 6| B&S Des 12 188%
) John W & [Turty W S &o | 32 | 311 [Agreement | Feb 20 1888
John W Strayer E V Comr 33| 236| B &S | Jun 22 1888
John PFankhouser Joel & | 36| 216| B & S Fov 18 1889
John W Andes Abraham & wife 371360 B & S May 15 1890
-\Charles P Bowman Daniel & wife 37| 647| B & S Jul 15 1890
Elizebeth E Rice B M & wife 36| 182| B &S | Aug 27 1890

v ———_




. | 9 s

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. (Grantees. k-
Grantees ABCDEFGH 1 IR LM N O PQ R%?%Nx?l%s; Yz Grantors Book| Page | puenioly Recordation
Arey wm J & [Marshall Iszae & wife 39| 273 |Agreement | Jan 3 1891
Adrey Amande ! | Rogers Eliza 41| 59| B&S |Jm 31891
Arey Martha C Arey C P & wife &o 41| 310| B & S Aug 10 1891
do ¥om J Arey Robert 8 L & wife | 42 7| B &S Oct 1 1891
do G F Stephenson J B Comr 42| 266 B & S Hov 30 1891
Alrey / R A Walker W B 43| 460 B & S May 20 1892
do R A Grottoes Company The 43| 461| B & S May 20 1892
Arey L Garber D S 45| 124| B &S | Dec 2 1892
do a J - Reeder A J & wife 45| 401| B & 3 Feb 6 ;893
Airey Linda Rumsey A J & wife &e 47| 88| B &S | Aug 1 1893
Arey ¥illiam J Tr Myers John K & wife 47| 368| D of Tr | Oct 27 1893
Alrey Abram H Alrey George W & wife 48| 536| B & S Apr 16 1894
do AH Mowbray ¥ C & wife 48| 537 B & S Apr 16 1894
Arey ¢co Monger W H & wife 50 o] B&s Aug 20 189\4\‘
Ai:éey Charles S Airey George W's Heirs 50 219 B& S Oct 15 1894
o John W Airey George W's Helrs 52| 120 B&S Apr 30 1895
dé Elizabeth Assignment of Dowerx B2 162 May \8 1895
Arey ATV ) Snyder P H's Estate 52 353 B &S | Jum 1 1898
Alrey Jw Liggett Winfield &»yg:fe 53 498 S Feb 10 1896
do Luther K MoDormen Ligzie 84 \i]; S Mar 6 1896
Arey Charles C Maris E Semusl E W Stephenson J B Spl Comr| 54 108] “B.& S Mer 25 189§
Jorm H B Winona Ruth ) RO
Lewellyn L N
, Lelia M ,
— . S . R N — S o




"Arey

0

Grantees

S - o -

Arey
do
do

|
| Airey
. do

Alrey
‘jArey

a0
do
do

do

| Airey

Arey
do
do
do

| Alrey
do
do

{ Arey

&o

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMES
ABCDEFGH

¢co Ch T»
George P

co Soh Tx

¢P

CoO Sch Tr

Charles 8

(- 2 r

Luther K
John W
Lydia A
John W

Lucy ¥
Lydia A
Mary Warren
Luther C

Nelie
John W

01Vl£’ NAMRES
IJKLMNO

W J

GIVEN NAMES

PQRSTUVW

XYz

Grantors

RSL

Wm J

William J
wJ
William L

wJ
Pormelia ¥

Pr

Wynant J H & wife
Rogers H M & wife &e
Wynant J H & wife
Miller Mary B

Andes Abraham & wife
Harris John T Jr Spl »
Irvine W E & wiggmr ko
Hinke]l Mickel J & wife

Arey R S L & wife

Arey G P & wife

Arey Lydia A
Patterson B G & wife
Arey George ¥ & wife
§ites Annie E & husb
Koogler J ¥

Diockson Hlizabeth M
Dull Robert F & wife
Snider S$teward & wife
Clinesorg Maria F
Jackson Thomas A's Exor

Arey Lydis A ,

Showalter Jacod W & wifle 7]

‘Grantees.
[soo | e | piniet,
b4| 122 B & S
84| 250 B & S
B4 456| B & 8
6B 169 B & S
57| 303| B & 8
B7| 367 B & S
68| 126| B & S
59( 491 B & S
60| 30| B & 8
62| 163|Division
62| 153| Division
62 156 B & S
62| 441| B & S
63| 480| B & 8
64 167/ B & S
65 383 D of T™r
66| 2765/ B & 3
68 126f B & 3
' sj 118)| B & 8
69 231 B & S
70 508 B &S
9¢ D of %Br

Mar
dpr
Jul
Oot
Nov

Nov

Deo

Nov
Nov
Nov

Jan

Sep
Apr
Oet

Nev
Dec

Jul

Date of
Recordation

26
30
10
28
15
30

b
19
20
16
16
16
15
18
17
23

b
16
17
24
27

1896
1896
1896
1896
1897
1897
1898
1898
1899
1899|
1699
1899
1900
1900
1900
1901
1901,
190

190

190:

190

Sep 30 190



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham. County, Virginia. - Grantees. T
Grantees ARCDEFGH 1 KL M N O PQ RSTUVWX Y2 T d;l;t;fs Book | Page Inlsﬁ.fmfntr Reoe o
Alrey Lewis A Airey John W 71499 | B & S Jan 21 1904
do Lewis A Funk Rosella & Nellie M | 75| 363| B & S ~ | Sep 4 1905
do’ Lewis A Wright R J & wife 76 | 415| B & S Peb 6 1906
Arey Stewart 0 Arey C 0 & wife 77| 52| B & S | Mar 28 1906
Alrey John W Airey David & wife 71171 | B &S | Apr 17 1906
do LA Craun Daniel M's Heirs | 78| 19| B & 8 Jul 27 1906
do Luther X Mowbray N C & wife 81| 333| B &S | Dec 24 1907
do John W Roller 0 B Spl Comr -l 82| 379| B & S Apr 9 1908
do John W Airey George W's Est &c | 83 274| B &S Jul 20 1908
de VJelm v Arey George W Jr & wife| 85| 44| B & S Feb 1 1909
Arey Mary Warren Kedriek Geo W & wife 86 24’9 B&S Juan 2]_. 1909
Airey LK Whitmore William ¢ &e| 87| 134| B & S Sep 28 1909
a0 Lewis A Gdnrad Geo N Spl Comr 88| 52| B & S Dec 30 1909




