

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Airey	George W			Robinson Jno's Admrs	2	309	B & S	Jul 22 1867
Arey		Margaret		Hall Martin A & wife	3	262	B & S	Apr 6 1867
Arey			William	Arey Margaret	5	349	B & S	Apr 19 1870
do		Madison		Claim of Homestead	6	56		Jul 16 1870
do	George			Woodson John C Tr	7	347	B & S	May 18 1871
do	Geo W			Smith Abram	8	421	B & S	Feb 8 1872
do	George F			Lite Harvey & wife	11	493	B & S	Mar 15 1875
Airey		Isaac W		Bazzle D's Exor	11	588	B & S	May 7 1875
do	&c	John M		Layman Malinda's Estate	12	103	Partition	Jul 10 1875
Arey	&c George			Good S B Comr	12	559	B & S	Apr 19 1876
Airey	&c Geo W			ads Cooper Elizabeth Plat & S Delinquent Land	13	492		Dec Ct 1876
do	&c Geo W			ads Newman James' Est Plat & S Delinquent Land	13	493		Dec Ct 1876
Arey	&c Chas P	Maria B		& Kennedy Joseph M	13	517	Agreement	Dec 29 1876
Airey	George W			Logan Joseph T Clerk &c	13	588	Tax Title	Jan 26 1877
do	&c George W			Logan Joseph T Clerk	13	589	Tax Title	Jan 26 1877
do		John W		Claim of Homestead	14	557		Feb 26 1878
Arey	G F			Shutters Aaron	15	48	B & S	Apr 5 1878
do	G F Tr			Pifer Adam Jr & wife	15	237	D of Tr	Jul 15 1878
Airey	Amanda			Patterson B G Comr &c	15	326	B & S	Sep 12 1878
Arey	G F Tr			Pifer Adam Jr & wife	16	125	D of Tr	Mar 17 1879
do			William	Arey Maggie	16	309	B & S	Jun 4 1879
Airy		Lucinda M J		Miller Noah	17	185	B & S	Jan 26 1880

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Airey									John W																				Roller John E Spl Comr	17	352	B & S	Mar 30 1880
Airy									John																				Snell Henry & wife	18	191	B & S	Sep 20 1880
Airey									John																				Rife John J Admr &c	18	190	B & S	Sep 20 1880
Arey									John																				Karle Otto	18	536	B & S	Feb 21 1881
do									John W																				Hess A A & wife	19	146	B & S	Apr 11 1881
do	Charles P																												Grattan Geo G Comr	20	560	B & S	Mar 9 1882
do	Elizabeth Ann																												Grattan Geo G Comr	22	9	B & S	Nov 22 1882
do	G F																												Reller O B Spl Comr	22	201	B & S	Jan 27 1883
do	Charles P																												Grattan Geo G Tr &c	22	419	Release	Apr 5 1883
do	C Oliver																												Altaffer Joseph's Heirs	24	194	B & S	Mar 17 1884
do									John W																				Robinson William's Admr &c	24	210	B & S	Mar 19 1884
Airey									John W																				Payne James F & wife	27	507	B & S	Dec 21 1885
Arey	George F								Tr																				Furry M A & husb	29	383	D of Tr	Oct 23 1886
do	George F																												Houek J P Tr & Comr	31	154	B & S	Aug 15 1887
do									John W																				Shands E A Comr	31	447	B & S	Nov 21 1887
do	G F																												Sanger John E & wife &c	32	6	B & S	Dec 12 1887
Airey	&c								John W								&												Lurty W S &c	32	311	Agreement	Feb 20 1888
Arey									John W																				Strayer H V Comr	33	236	B & S	Jun 22 1888
do									John																				Fankhouser Joel &c	36	216	B & S	Nov 18 1889
Airey									John W																				Andes Abraham & wife	37	360	B & S	May 15 1890
Arey	Charles P																												Bowman Daniel & wife	37	547	B & S	Jul 15 1890
do	Elizabeth E																												Rice B M & wife	38	182	B & S	Aug 27 1890

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Arey &c			Wm J	Marshall Isaac & wife	39	273	Agreement	Jan 3 1891
Airey	Amanda			Rogers Eliza	41	59	B & S	Jun 3 1891
Arey		Martha C		Arey C P & wife &c	41	310	B & S	Aug 10 1891
do			Wm J	Arey Robert S L & wife	42	7	B & S	Oct 1 1891
do	G F			Stephenson J B Comr	42	265	B & S	Nov 30 1891
Airey			R A	Walker W B	43	460	B & S	May 20 1892
do			R A	Grottoes Company The	43	461	B & S	May 20 1892
Arey			Wm J	Garber D S	45	124	B & S	Dec 2 1892
do			Wm J	Reeder A J & wife	45	401	B & S	Feb 6 1893
Airey		Linda		Ramsey A J & wife &c	47	88	B & S	Aug 1 1893
Arey			William J Tr	Myers John K & wife	47	368	D of Tr	Oct 27 1893
Airey	Abram H			Airey George W & wife	48	536	B & S	Apr 16 1894
do	A H			Mowbray N C & wife	48	537	B & S	Apr 16 1894
Arey	C O			Monger W H & wife	50	9	B & S	Aug 20 1894
Airey	Charles S			Airey George W's Heirs	50	219	B & S	Oct 15 1894
do		John W		Airey George W's Heirs	52	120	B & S	Apr 30 1895
do	Elizabeth			Assignment of Dower	52	162		May 8 1895
Arey	A V			Snyder P H's Estate	52	353	B & S	Jun 15 1895
Airey		J W		Liggett Winfield & wife	53	498	B & S	Feb 10 1896
do		Luther K		McDorman Lizzie	54	41	B & S	Mar 6 1896
Arey	Charles C	Maria E John H B Lewellyn L Lelia M	Samuel E W Winona Ruth	Stephenson J B Spl Comr	54	109	B & S	Mar 25 1896

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation																		
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z
Arey																										Wm J	Wynant J H & wife	54	122	B & S	Mar 26 1896
do	&c	C	O																							Rogers H M & wife &c	54	250	B & S	Apr 30 1896	
do																									R S L	Wynant J H & wife	54	456	B & S	Jul 10 1896	
Airey															Luther K										Miller Mary B	55	159	B & S	Oct 28 1896		
do															John W										Andes Abraham & wife	57	303	B & S	Nov 15 1897		
Arey									George P						Lydia A										Harris John T Jr Spl	57	367	B & S	Nov 30 1897		
Airey															John W										Irvine W E & wife	58	126	B & S	Mar 5 1898		
Arey	&c	C	O																						Hinkel Mickel J & wife	59	491	B & S	Dec 19 1898		
do																								Wm J	Arey R S L & wife	60	340	B & S	Mar 20 1899		
do									G P						Lucy F										Arey Lydia A	62	153	Division	Nov 16 1899		
do															Lydia A										Arey G P & wife	62	153	Division	Nov 16 1899		
do															Mary Warren										Arey Lydia A	62	156	B & S	Nov 16 1899		
Airey															Luther C										Patterson B G & wife	62	441	B & S	Jan 15 1900		
Arey	&c																							William J	Arey George F & wife	63	480	B & S	Jun 18 1900		
do																								W J	Sites Annie E & husb	64	167	B & S	Sep 17 1900		
do																								William L	Tr	Coogler J F	65	383	D of Tr	Apr 23 1901	
do	&c	C	O																						Dickson Elizabeth M	66	275	B & S	Oct 5 1901		
do																								W J	Dall Robert F & wife	68	126	B & S	Jun 16 1902		
Airey									Charles S															Permelia F	Snider Steward & wife	69	118	B & S	Nov 17 1902		
do															Helie										Clinesorg Maria F	69	231	B & S	Dec 24 1902		
do															John W										Jackson Thomas A's Exor	70	508	B & S	Jul 27 1903		
Arey									G P																Showalter Jacob W & wife	71	96	D of Tr	Sep 30 1903		

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Airey		Lewis A		Airey John W	71	499	B & S	Jan 21 1904
do		Lewis A		Funk Rosella & Nellie M	75	363	B & S	Sep 4 1905
do		Lewis A		Wright R J & wife	76	415	B & S	Feb 6 1906
Arey			Stewart O	Arey C O & wife	77	52	B & S	Mar 28 1906
Airey		John W		Airey David & wife	77	171	B & S	Apr 17 1906
do		L A		Craun Daniel M's Heirs	78	19	B & S	Jul 27 1906
do		Luther K		Mowbray N C & wife	81	333	B & S	Dec 24 1907
do		John W		Roller O B Spl Comr	82	379	B & S	Apr 9 1908
do		John W		Airey George W's Est &c	83	274	B & S	Jul 20 1908
do		John W		Arey George W Jr & wife	85	44	B & S	Feb 1 1909
Arey		Mary Warren		Hedrick Geo W & wife	86	249	B & S	Jun 21 1909
Airey		L K		Whitmore William C &c	87	134	B & S	Sep 28 1909
do		Lewis A		Conrad Geo N Spl Comr	88	52	B & S	Dec 30 1909